Colnago America, Inc.

Currently, Colnago America, Inc. is the distributor and owner of the Colnago trademark in the United States.

<u>General</u> Any products sold into the United States under the Colnago trademark are subject to inspection and verification by Colnago America, Inc. Links to our trademark ownership:http://iprs.cbp.gov/index.asp?action=detail&id=113514&searchArg=tmk+14-0...

<u>Counterfeit Products</u> Any products sold into the United States that are counterfeit items bearing the Colnago trademark will be subject to reporting to eBay, Inc, or the United States Customs and Border Patrol Agency.

<u>Gray Market Sales</u> Any products bearing the Colnago trademark sold on eBay in the United States from a domestic or international source, from any seller, will be ineligible for any warranty coverage from Colnago America, Inc.

You can link dealers to our official website as well: http://www.colnago.com.

To find your local authorized Colnago dealer, please go to: http://colnago.com/dealers-3-2/?lang=am